Further, to accommodate the further allotments of equity shares 

upon conversion of warrants, the members of the Company 

in their extra-ordinary general meeting held on April 30, 2024, 

had approved the reclassification of existing authorized 

share capital of the Company from ‘INR 514,00,00,000 

(Rupees Five Hundred and Fourteen Crores Only) divided 

into 75,00,00,000 equity shares of INR 2 (Rupees Two Only) 

each and 36,40,00,000 Preference Shares of INR 10 (Rupees 

Ten Only) each’ to ‘INR 514,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Hundred 

and Fourteen Crores Only) divided into 200,00,00,000 equity 

shares of INR 2 (Rupees Two Only) each and 11,40,00,000 

Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each’.

The disclosures required to be made under Securities and 

Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits